

SEC:220:2023-24/RPR December 08, 2023

The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Capital Market – Listing
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation of Loss of Original Share Certificates under Reg 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you about the loss of original share certificates, as mentioned below, for 200 shares held in our company by Mrs. H. Rajalakshmi.

Folio No.	Scrip No(s).	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
00004649	11351	2941341-2941365	25
	145695	18578713-18578737	25
	262673	33579797-33579846	50
	266471	57517434-57517533	100
Total			200

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Sundaram Finance Limited

P N Srikant CCO & Company Secretary

## **Sundaram Finance Limited**











From

H.Rajalakshmi, Block No.I, Flat No.1, Kala Brindavan, No.9, Thalayari Street, West Mambalam, CHENNAI - 600 004.

То

The Investor Services Cell, Account: Sundaram Finance Limited, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Subramanian Building, No.1, Club House Road, CHENNAI - 600 002.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Date: 13/11/2023.

Ref: Folio No. 4649 - H.Rajalakshmi - Request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate -Sundaram Finance Limited.

As per the telephonic discussions had with you today, we request you to issue the Duplicate share certificate for the 200 shares of Sundaram Finance Limited as appearing in my Folio No.213 as the same has misplaced.

I once again request you to kindly do the needful in this matter.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

H Rajalakshmi

(H.RAJALAKSHMI)

Mobile No. 7305835027.